Technical Specifications
Rev. B - 08/2020
Baker Hughes Data Classification : Public
Masoneilan™
Models 4700P/4700E
& 4800P/4800E
Corrosion-resistant Positioners
© 2020 Baker Hughes Company. All rights reserved.2  |  Baker Hughes
Series Identification 4abcd
Numbering System
a Output capacity
7  Standard capacity
8  High capacity
b
Signal span
0  4-20 mA
1  0.2 - 1 bar or 3 - 15 psi
2  0.4 - 2 bar or 6 - 30 psi
c Mounting
0  Rotary
1  Reciprocating
d Type
P  Pneumatic
E  Electropneumatic
4 7
8
0
1
2
0
1
P
E
© 2020 Baker Hughes Company. All rights reserved. Models 4700P/4700E & 4800P/4800E Positioners Technical Specifications  |  3
Operation/Features
Baker Hughes Masoneilan models 4700P/4700E and
4800P/4800E cam positioners provide precise positioning,
fast response, and customized control characteristics for
control valves.
The main features of the models 4700P/4700E and
4800P/4800E are:
Cam Characterization - This cam provides field
changeable, linear, split-range linear, and equal
percentage control characteristics. Custom characteristics
are available on special order.
Zero and Span Adjustments - For ease of installation
and maintenance, two simple procedures provide easy
adjustment of zero and span. An adjustment nut allows
zeroing while span is accomplished by changing the
effective length of the feedback spring. All adjustments are
fully enclosed for protection from the environment.
Note: The electropneumatic (4700E/4800E) positioner
has no adjustments in the I/P module.
Simple and Easy to Maintain - The pilot valve is the only
moving part in the pilot housing. It is easily removed
without disassembling any other part of the positioner. An
optional bypass valve module is available for use on the
model 4700P pneumatic direct acting positioner. Where
operating parameters allow, it permits the positioner to be
isolated for maintenance while operating the valve directly
with the instrument signal. The bypass module is mounted
on the back of the positioner to discourage tampering.
Corrosion-Resistant Materials - Premium performance
is the standard on the models 4700P/4700E and
4800P/4800E positioners. Internal components are
manufactured of corrosion-resistant materials for
protection against the harshest environments.
On Rotary Control Valves
On rotary valves, the cam assembly is attached directly
to the end of the shaft, and only one positioner assembly
is required. This proven performer eliminates linkage and
associated backlash problems.
On Reciprocating Control Valves
For use with reciprocating valve spring diaphragm
actuators, the positioner is fitted with a post hub and shaft
on which the cam is mounted. Actuation is transmitted
to the cam via a rugged and simple turnbuckle and lever
assembly.
© 2020 Baker Hughes Company. All rights reserved.4  |  Baker Hughes
Operation/Features